STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS

LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 15, 2023

HAYWOOD COUNTY (Contract No. DB2301 Call 001)

R4S5222-S1-002,R45222-S2-002,R45222-S3-002

THE RECONSTRUCTION AND WIDENING ON S.R. 222 FROM NEAR PROPOSED S.R. 468 (L.M. 1.29) TO NEAR CAMP GROUND ROAD (L.M.
3.09) (PROJECT BLUE OVAL).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.400 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - A + B BIDDING

COST(A) TIME(B) TOTAL CONTRACT
Ford Construction Company $22,732,269.59 $7,931,000.00 (721 CD) $30,663,269.59
Delta Contracting Company, LLC $24,365,069.00 $6,853,000.00 (623 CD) $31,218,069.00
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ROADWAY CATEGORY

105-01.20 DESIGN-BUILD CONSTR STAKES, LINES&GRADES

105-01.55

105-08.20

109-04.50

203-01.95

203-50

204-05.50

209-01.50

301-50.50

604-50.50

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD DESIGN ENG SERVICES

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD ROW SERVICES

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD GRADING AND ROADWAYS

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD GEOTECHNICAL

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD ENVIR MANAGMNT (INCL. EPSC)

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD PAVEMENT

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD MINOR STRUCTURES (OTHER)

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

UNIT PRICE

$388,944.7400
$200,000.0000

$850,500.0000
$1,591,130.0000

$472,569.3500
$291,047.0000

$29,850.0000
$11,500.0000

$3,280,982.2100
$9,888,803.0000

$78,734.5600
$1,000.0000

$120,750.0000
$62,231.0000

$509,330.9700
$100,000.0000

$9,893,589.9500
$6,570,442.0000

$2,193,563.0200
$319,625.0000

CONTRACT DB2301

EXTENSION

$388,944.74
$200,000.00

$850,500.00
$1,591,130.00

$472,569.35
$291,047.00

$29,850.00
$11,500.00

$3,280,982.21
$9,888,803.00

$78,734.56
$1,000.00

$120,750.00
$62,231.00

$509,330.97
$100,000.00

$9,893,589.95
$6,570,442.00

$2,193,563.02
$319,625.00
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610-10.50

712-01.75

713-15.25

714-40.75

716-99.50

717-99.95

730-01.95

DESIGN-BUILD DRAINAGE

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD SIGNING

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD UTILITIES

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

MOBILIZATION (DEISGN-BUILD)

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

UNIT PRICE

$1,077,964.8800
$1,053,348.0000

$1,006,764.9800
$611,470.0000

$3,426.6800
$9,700.0000

$30,000.0000
$3,000.0000

$454,828.5000
$273,862.0000

$1,040,000.0000
$2,297,911.0000

$1,300,469.7500
$1,080,000.0000

CONTRACT DB2301

EXTENSION

$1,077,964.88
$1,053,348.00

$1,006,764.98
$611,470.00

$3,426.68
$9,700.00

$30,000.00
$3,000.00

$454,828.50
$273,862.00

$1,040,000.00
$2,297,911.00

$1,300,469.75
$1,080,000.00
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SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

COST(A)
$22,732,269.59

$24,365,069.00

$22,732,269.59

$24,365,069.00
TIME(B) TOTAL CONTRACT
$7,931,000.00 (721 CD) $30,663,269.59
$6,853,000.00 (623 CD) $31,218,069.00
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