STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 15, 2023

HAYWOOD COUNTY (Contract No. DB2301 Call 001)

R4S222-S1-002,R4S222-S2-002,R4S222-S3-002

THE RECONSTRUCTION AND WIDENING ON S.R. 222 FROM NEAR PROPOSED S.R. 468 (L.M. 1.29) TO NEAR CAMP GROUND ROAD (L.M. 3.09) (PROJECT BLUE OVAL).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.400 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - A + B BIDDING

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Ford Construction Company	\$22,732,269.59	\$7,931,000.00 (721 CD)	\$30,663,269.59
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$24,365,069.00	\$6,853,000.00 (623 CD)	\$31,218,069.00

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATE	GO	RY
--------------	----	----

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105 01 20	DESIGN BUILD CONSTRUCTOR STAVES LINES CRADES			
105-01.20	DESIGN-BUILD CONSTR STAKES, LINES&GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$388,944.7400	\$388,944.74
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
105-01.55	DESIGN-BUILD DESIGN ENG SERVICES			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$850,500.0000	\$850,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,591,130.0000	\$1,591,130.00
105-08.20	DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT MANAGEMENT			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$472,569.3500	\$472,569.35
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$291,047.0000	\$291,047.00
109-04.50	DESIGN-BUILD ROW SERVICES			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$29,850.0000	\$29,850.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11,500.0000	\$11,500.00
203-01.95	DESIGN-BUILD GRADING AND ROADWAYS			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3,280,982.2100	\$3,280,982.21
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9,888,803.0000	\$9,888,803.00
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$78,734.5600	\$78,734.56
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
204-05.50	DESIGN-BUILD GEOTECHNICAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$120,750.0000	\$120,750.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$62,231.0000	\$62,231.00
209-01.50	DESIGN-BUILD ENVIR MANAGMNT (INCL. EPSC)			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$509,330.9700	\$509,330.97
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
301-50.50	DESIGN-BUILD PAVEMENT			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$9,893,589.9500	\$9,893,589.95
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,570,442.0000	\$6,570,442.00
604-50.50	DESIGN-BUILD MINOR STRUCTURES (OTHER)			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,193,563.0200	\$2,193,563.02
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$319,625.0000	\$319,625.00

				CONTRACT DB2301
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
610-10.50	DESIGN-BUILD DRAINAGE			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,077,964.8800	\$1,077,964.88
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,053,348.0000	\$1,053,348.00
712-01.75	DESIGN-BUILD MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,006,764.9800	\$1,006,764.98
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$611,470.0000	\$611,470.00
713-15.25	DESIGN-BUILD SIGNING			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3,426.6800	\$3,426.68
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9,700.0000	\$9,700.00

714-40.75	DESIGN-BUILD UTILITIES

Ford Construction Company	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00

1.000 LS

1.000 LS

1.000 LS

716-99.50 DESIGN-BUILD STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Ford Construction Company	\$454,828.5000	\$454,828.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$273,862.0000	\$273,862.00

717-99.95 MOBILIZATION (DEISGN-BUILD)

Ford Construction Company	\$1,040,000.0000	\$1,040,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,297,911.0000	\$2,297,911.00

730-01.95 DESIGN-BUILD TRAFFIC SIGNALS

	1.000 LS	
Ford Construction Company	\$1,300,469.7500	\$1,300,469.75
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,080,000.0000	\$1,080,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$22,732,269.59 \$24,365,069.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Ford Construction Company	\$22,732,269.59	\$7,931,000.00 (721 CD)	\$30,663,269.59
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$24,365,069.00	\$6,853,000.00 (623 CD)	\$31,218,069.00